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Tariff Notice No. 1973 /12— Applications for Approval

NoTice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the
rates of Customs duty shown:

Rates of Duty
Appn. Tariff Goods : Part
No. Item II
B.P. MFN. { Gen. Ref.
4963 | 34.02.000 | Duponol ME, a dry surface active agent for general industrial 259* .. 259% 10.8
applications
5510 | 38.19.299 | Troykyd defoamer 333 used as a defoamer in the manufacture of 25%* .. 259,* 10.8
paints
5569 | 39.07.399 “Eﬁgatube” P.V.C. conduit fittings (angle units and tee units with Free 209,* 259:* 10.2
Xxing rivets)
5423 | 39.07.399 | Euromatic hollow plastic spheres used as a floating insulator barrier Free 209* 259* 10.2
for pollution control, packing material, etc.
5528 | 40.08.011 | Clicking boards for use in the footwear trade .. 259* .. 259;% 10.8
5526 | 40.14.049 | Articles specially designed to absorb ground vibration ‘when used Free 209,* 259> 10.2
with analytical balances
5419 | 60.05.159 | Pocket fringe for use as umbrella trimming .. .. .. 259 .. 259 10.8
5500 | 73.40.499 | Perfo-tube rock bolting shells or sleeves .. Free 209;* 259.* 10.2
5562 | 84.10.009 | Horizontal 4-stage cenmfugal pumps used for fire ﬁghtmg Free 209, 25%* 10.2
5477 | 84.10.009 | “Worthington Simpson™ 3L1 horizontal split case centrifugal pump Free 209, 259%* 10.2
5493 | 84.30.014 | La Togaro onion peeler machine .. .. .. . Free 209,* 259%* 10.2
5524 | 84.56.001 | Clawson static screens .. .. .. .. .. Free 209,* 259.* 10.2
5537 | 84.63.011 | Spin Hard sprockets Free 209 259.* 10.2
5581 | 85.19.159 | 90 ton 3 phase control panel ‘and 25 ton 1 phase control panel used Free Free Free 10.3
on grain dryers
5516 | 97.01.019 | Tricycle wheel spokes and nipples 25%* .. 259.* 10.8
4827 | 90.24.011 | Danfoss thermostatic sensors—for ﬁttmg to Danfoss radiator valves Free 209 259% ..
for thermostatically controlling room temperature with a hot-
water central-heating system
*or such lower rate of duty as the
Minister may in any case direct

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 1 March 1973. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of February 1973.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1973/13——Applications for Continuation of Approval

NoTicE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn. Tariff Goods Part List |_
No. Item I No.
B.P. | MFN. | Gen. | Ref. From To
5576 | 84.22.009 | Winches, catalogued parts of, (excluding parts of | Free 20% ‘ 25% 1 10.2 .. 1/1/72 31/12/72
general use) when declared by an importer that they
will be used only in the repair of winches designed to
be mounted on tractors i

5575 | 84.59.129 | Rocket tyre retread rasps, peculiar to use for buffing | Free 209 1 25% ] 10.2 9 | 1/1/72 | 31/3/73
worn tyres prior to retreading

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 1 March 1973. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other
landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of February 1973.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.
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